United States COURT OF APPEALS

for the Ninth Circuit

GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation

Appellant

v.

SCHOOL DISTRICT #5, BAKER COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON ex rel S. C. LYONS,

Appellee

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

FILED

MAY - 6 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN. CLERK

JUSTIN N. REINHARDT,
909 Corbett Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,
Attorney for Appellant,

DUNN & JACKSON,
Baker, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellee.

INDEX

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

F	age
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	2
Appellant's Contentions	5
Argument	6
Point I—The Court Erred in Finding Relator Entitled to \$7869.00 for Labor	
Point II—The Court Erred in Allowing Relator \$1,000 Attorney Fees	
Conclusion	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES AND RULES

Pa	age
28 U.S.C.A. 1252	2
28 U.S.C.A. 1253	2
28 U.S.C.A. 1291	
28 U.S.C.A. 1332 (a) (1)	2
FRCP 52 (a) 5, 11,	17
ORS 279.516, 279.512	
Cases	
Andrews v. United States, 157 Fed. (2d) 723	11
Arnolt Corp. v. Stansen Corp., 189 Fed. (2d) 5, 10	12
Dearborn National Casualty Co. v. Consumers Pe-	
troleum Co., 164 Fed. (2d) 332, 333	12
Faulkner v. Gibbs, 199 Fed. (2d) 635 at pages 641-2	15
Gohlinghorst v. Russ, 146 Neb. 470, 20 N.W. (2d)	
381	10
Goodsteed v. Duby, 131 Or. 275, 283 P. 7	15
McGavock v. Giolitto, 201 Fed. (2d) 685	11
Magidson v. Driggan, 212 Fed. (2d) 748, 759	10
Maher v. Hendrickson, 188 Fed. (2d) 700, 702	11
Orvis v. Higgins, 180 Fed. (2d) 537-9	12
Peterson v. Omaha State Ry. Co., 134 Neb. 322, 278	12
N.W. 561, 562	9
Schmalz v. Arnwine, 118 Or. 300, 246 Pac. 71813,	
Smith v. Dental Products Co., 168 Fed. (2d) 516, 518	12
Tebbs v. Peterson (Utah 1952), 247 P. (2d) 897	9
	9
Waialua Agricultural Co. v. Maneja, 216 Fed. (2d) 466, 474	13
400, 474	13
TEXTS AND TREATISES	
143 ALR 797-8	15
143 ALR 838-9	14
20 Am. Jur., Evidence, § 284	11
July 2 viderice, 3 20T	1 1
